

ITEM NO.1601

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No. 847/2024

GEETA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY PAL

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.71162/2024-EX-PARTE STAY and IA  
No.71165/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date : 22-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rizwan Ahmad, AOR (not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Matter called twice but none present.

List the matter after Holi Vacation.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (Sh)

(RAVINDER KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)