

ITEM NO.104

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 847/2024

GEETA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY PAL

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.71162/2024-EX-PARTE STAY and IA  
No.71165/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 71162/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 71165/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 31-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohd Adeel Siddiqui, Adv.  
Mr. Amir Kaleem, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rizwan Ahmad, AOR  
Mr. Adil Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Pasha Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice issued to sole respondent is returned with postal  
remarks "Refused". Thus, service is deemed to be complete on the  
respondent and there is no appearance.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble  
Court, as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

MG